
Assembly manual

High-pressure cleaner (1139.10) 

for Citymaster 600



Foreword Notes on warranty



Intended use Acceptance of the device



1 Safety information
1.1 Safety and warning symbols



1.2 General notes

1.3 Operating instructions

1.4 Maintenance instructions



1.5 Special risks
1.6 Environmental protection 

instructions

1.7 Labels on the unit



2 High-pressure cleaner

2.1 Parts list

Fig.1



2.2 Assembling the high-pres-
sure cleaner

2.2.1 Preparations

Fig.2



2.2.2 Mounting the high-pressure 
pump

2.2.3 Installing the hand valve

2.2.4 Mounting the holder for the 
high-pressure hose

Fig.3



2.2.5 Fastening the label 

2.2.6 Fastening the lance holder

Fig.4



2.2.7 Running the fresh water hose

Fig.5



2.2.8 Connecting the hydraulics
Danger!

Fig.6



2.3 Operation

2.3.1 Before putting into service

Fig.7



2.3.2 Working with the high-pres-
sure cleaner

Fig.8



2.4 Maintenance

2.4.1 Cleaning the fresh water filter

Fig.9



2.4.2 Checking the spray nozzle

Fig.10



2.4.3 Checking the gearbox oil

2.4.4 Troubleshooting
No pressure present

Fig.11



Advanced Technology for a Cleaner, 

Better Environment
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Hochdruckreiniger, Teil 1 (97126338-1)  -> 81-60-1993  aktueller Stand

Pos. Ersatzteilnr. Materialnr. Benennung Abmessung DIN/ISO ab Seriennr. bis Seriennr. Bemerkungen Me
nge

Ei
n

he
it

St
at
us

1 01473620 90649120 Schlauch 2SC 16 NN45-600 DIN 20066 2 ST 01

2 01061870 18368506 Gerade-Verschraubung "L18/G3/4"" A" 2 ST 01

3 01221810 18820878 Kupplungsstecker Flat-Face A13-3/4" 1 ST 01

4 01063090 18360552 Einstell W-Verschraubung L18 3 ST 01

5 97120216 Hochdruckpumpeneinheit
Nicht bestellbar! Pos. hat
Unterbaugruppen! Bitte Doppelklick auf
Pos.Nr.!

1

6 01473670 90649997 Schlauch 2SC 16 DN45-675 DIN 20066 1 ST 01

7 00051520 12040044 6kt.Mutter M6-6 A2G DIN 985 6 ST 01

8 00053730 12310033 Scheibe A6,4-140HV-St A2G DIN 125 8 ST 01

9 01140660 11039260 6kt.Schraube M6x20-8.8 DIN 933 2 ST 01

10 01221800 18820860 Kupplungsmuffe Flat-Face A13-3/4" 1 ST 01

11 00053060 11039021 6kt.Schraube M6x50-8.8 A2G DIN 933 2 ST 01

12 --- Ersatzteil auf Anfrage 90646472  Halter 1

13 01473640 90645938 3-Wege-Kugelhahn 18L 1 ST 01

14 01473660 90649989 Schlauch 2SC16DN90-800 DIN20066 1 ST 01

15 03014210 90646019 Hydraulikrohr 1 ST SO

16 01164700 18535120 S-Schlauchstück "3/4""" 1 ST 01

17 00733160 17533035 Schlauchschelle A-20-32x9-W1-2 DIN 3017 2 ST 01

18 00671820 25854134 Schlauch Typ GE-WS7540-LW19 2,500 M 01

19 01163400 90512773 Schlauchstutzen 1 ST 01

20 00126800 18310052 Schneidring L15-St DIN 3861 1 ST 01

21 01010540 12055075 Überwurfmutter AL15 A3G DIN 3870 1 ST 01

22 01163410 18349308 Einstell-W-Verschraubung L15-M18x1,5 1 ST 01

23 01063590 90407404 Scheibe 1 ST 01
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High pressure cleaner, part 1 (97126338-1)  -> 81-60-1993  aktueller Stand
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High pressure cleaner, part 1 (97126338-1)  -> 81-60-1993  aktueller Stand

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. Description Measurement DIN/ISO Serial No. begin Serial No. end Remarks Qty. Un
it

St
at
us

1 01473620 90649120 Hose 2SC 16 NN45-600 DIN 20066 2 PC 01

2 01061870 18368506 Straight coupling "L18/G3/4"" A" 2 PC 01

3 01221810 18820878 Connector plug Flat-Face A13-3/4" 1 PC 01

4 01063090 18360552 Adjustment angle screw
connection L18 3 PC 01

5 97120216 High pressure pump unit Not available! Pos. has sub-assemblies!
Please take double click on pos.no.! 1

6 01473670 90649997 Hose 2SC 16 DN45-675 DIN 20066 1 PC 01

7 00051520 12040044 Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 6 PC 01

8 00053730 12310033 Washer A6,4-140HV-St A2G DIN 125 8 PC 01

9 01140660 11039260 Hexagon screw M6x20-8.8 DIN 933 2 PC 01

10 01221800 18820860 Coupling sleeve Flat-Face A13-3/4" 1 PC 01

11 00053060 11039021 Hex.bolt M6x50-8.8 A2G DIN 933 2 PC 01

12 --- Spare part on request 90646472  Retainer 1

13 01473640 90645938 Ball valve 18L 1 PC 01

14 01473660 90649989 Hose 2SC16DN90-800 DIN20066 1 PC 01

15 03014210 90646019 Hydraulic pipe 1 PC SO

16 01164700 18535120 Piece of hose "3/4""" 1 PC 01

17 00733160 17533035 Hose clamp A-20-32x9-W1-2 DIN 3017 2 PC 01

18 00671820 25854134 Hose Typ GE-WS7540-LW19 2,500 M 01

19 01163400 90512773 Hose connection 1 PC 01

20 00126800 18310052 Cutting ring L15-St DIN 3861 1 PC 01

21 01010540 12055075 Sleeve nut AL15 A3G DIN 3870 1 PC 01

22 01163410 18349308 Adjustment angle screw
connection L15-M18x1,5 1 PC 01

23 01063590 90407404 Washer 1 PC 01
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Hochdruckreiniger, Teil 2 (97126338-2)  -> 81-60-1993  aktueller Stand

Pos. Ersatzteilnr. Materialnr. Benennung Abmessung DIN/ISO ab Seriennr. bis Seriennr. Bemerkungen Me
nge

Ei
n

he
it

St
at
us

1 01473680 90645813 Griff Hochdruckreiniger 1 ST 01

2 01473700 90602236 Doppelnippel "3/8""" 1 ST 01

3 01473710 90648957 Kugelschnellkupplung ARS 250 bar-B 1 ST 01

4 01473650 90648965 Kugelschnellkupplung ARS 250 bar-A 1 ST 01

5 01473630 90645714 Hochdruckschlauch 10m 140bar 1 ST 01

6 00053090 11038213 6kt.Schraube M8x20-8.8 A2G DIN 933 2 ST 01

7 00740090 12520053 Sperrkantscheibe SKM-8-8.8 dac 4 ST 01

8 00051510 12040051 6kt.Mutter M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 ST 01

9 00506950 11175213 Linsenschraube M5x25-4.8-H A2G DIN 7985 1 ST 01

10 01472920 90839259 Rundknopf 6-8mm 1 ST 01

11 00109470 17529058 Rohrschelle RSGU 1 10/15 A2G 1 ST 01

12 00136910 11126166 Zylinderschraube M6x16-8.8 A2G DIN 912 1 ST 01

13 00051340 12040036 6kt.Mutter M5-6 A2G DIN 985 1 ST 01

14 00051520 12040044 6kt.Mutter M6-6 A2G DIN 985 1 ST 01

15 01474010 96143037 Halter, vollst. 1 ST 01

16 01473340 27690015 Leitergummi 0,290 M 01

17 01473690 90645698 Lanze 500mm 1 ST 01

18 01163470 90505413 Düse 05 1 ST 01

19 01000850 11177094 Linsenflanschschraube 6kt.M6x12-10.9 A2G 2 ST 01

20 01474120 90649203 Winkel 1 ST 01

21 00135120 12332011 Scheibe 6,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021 2 ST 01
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High pressure cleaner, part 2 (97126338-2)  -> 81-60-1993  aktueller Stand
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High pressure cleaner, part 2 (97126338-2)  -> 81-60-1993  aktueller Stand

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. Description Measurement DIN/ISO Serial No. begin Serial No. end Remarks Qty. Un
it

St
at
us

1 01473680 90645813 Handle 1 PC 01

2 01473700 90602236 Double nibble "3/8""" 1 PC 01

3 01473710 90648957 Quick coupler ARS 250 bar-B 1 PC 01

4 01473650 90648965 Ball quick coupler ARS 250 bar-A 1 PC 01

5 01473630 90645714 High pressure hose 10m 140bar 1 PC 01

6 00053090 11038213 Hexagon screw M8x20-8.8 A2G DIN 933 2 PC 01

7 00740090 12520053 Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 4 PC 01

8 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 PC 01

9 00506950 11175213 Fillister-head screw M5x25-4.8-H A2G DIN 7985 1 PC 01

10 01472920 90839259 Round head 1 PC 01

11 00109470 17529058 Tube clamp RSGU 1 10/15 A2G 1 PC 01

12 00136910 11126166 Cylinder head screw M6x16-8.8 A2G DIN 912 1 PC 01

13 00051340 12040036 Hex. Nut M5-6 A2G DIN 985 1 PC 01

14 00051520 12040044 Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 1 PC 01

15 01474010 96143037 Retainer 1 PC 01

16 01473340 27690015 Ladder rubber 0,290 M 01

17 01473690 90645698 Lance 500mm 1 PC 01

18 01163470 90505413 Nozzle 05 1 PC 01

19 01000850 11177094 Lens flange screw 6kt.M6x12-10.9 A2G 2 PC 01

20 01474120 90649203 Angle 1 PC 01

21 00135120 12332011 Washer 6,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021 2 PC 01
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